approval, revisions to the compliance 
schedule portion of its plan. The approval 
of these revisions was proposed by the 
Administrator on August 1, 1974 (39 FR 
27809). This publication approves these 
revisions with specific exceptions pursu­
ant to the provisions of 40 CFR 51.8.

Two hundred four (204) compliance 
schedules were submitted by the Com­
monwealth of Pennsylvania for the En­
vironmental Protection Agency’s ap­
proval. Of these, twenty-seven (27) were 
evaluated and proposed for approval in 
the F ederal R egister on the above date. 
The remaining compliance schedules